VBET League
2021/22 4th round, Match #26

Friday, 13.08.2021, 19:30, Olimpiiskyi NSC, Kyiv. 25°C. Spectators: 7137

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

81 Trubin Anatoliy

Dodo

Kryvtsov Sergii
Santos M.
Stepanenko Taras (C)
Maycon

14 Tete

19 Solomon

23 L. Traore

25 Sudakov Heorhii
31 Ismaily

Substitutes
30 Pyatov Andriy

8

Markos Antonio

11 Marlos

21 A.Patrick

22 Matviienko Mykola
26 Konoplia Yukhym
44 Korniienko Viktor
45 Sikan Danylo

70 Konoplianka levgenii

Coach
De Zerbi Roberto

Referee:

Shandor Oleksandr
Assistant 1:

Trekhlib Yaroslav
Assistant 2:

Zharyi Volodymyr

4th Official:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
Referee Observer:
Abrosymov Yevhen

2:0

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

1
5
3
23
13
28
17
9
32
11
70

Sydorenko Denys (C)
Yermakov Vitalii
Tkachuk Yevhenii
Shershen Mykhailo
Zapadnya Artur
Habelok Artem
Protasov Yevhen
Batiushyn Yurii
Golodiuk Oleg
Remeniuk Andrii
Fabinho

Substitutes

35
4

21
55
22
27
77
94
33

Shelikhov Denys
Kovalenko Ivan
Chenbai Serhii
Kvaki¢ Amar
Dmytrenko Vladyslav
Kravchenko Dmytro
Savin Anton
Zaderaka Maksym
Marlyson

Coach
Kryventsov Valerii

Delegate:

Prokopovych Hennadii
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VBET League, 2021/22, 4th round, Match #26
Friday, 13.08.2021, 19:30, Olimpiiskyi NSC, Kyiv. 25°C. Spectators: 7137

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 2:0 «Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
15' 13 Zapadnya Artur
5 Santos M. 31
32' 11 Remeniuk Andrii
4 Kryvtsov Sergii 34
25 Sudakov Heorhii ,
22 Matviienko Mykola 1% 46
31 Ismaily ,
21 A.Patrick N 46
6 Stepanenko Taras  (®) 49'
7 Maycon |
8 Markos Antonio N >3
14 Tete \
11 Marlos N 69
23 L. Traore (® 80'
81 1 17 Protasov Yevhen
22 Dmytrenko Vladyslav
. 32 Golodiuk Oleg
81 N 94 Zaderaka Maksym
, 11 Remeniuk Andrii
81 N 77 Savin Anton
, 70 Fabinho
81 L 33 Marlyson
23 L. Traore ,
45 Sikan Danylo N 82
82! 23 Shershen Mykhailo
85' 9 Batiushyn Yurii
, 9 Batiushyn Yurii
86 i 27 Kravchenko Dmytro
Legend
() Goal Yellow card i second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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